RESOLUTION NO. 2024 - 31

TO AMEND THE SHIFT DIFFERENTIAL POLICY FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Cullman has added additional positions to the Cullman Police Department;

WHEREAS, the Police Chief has requested that the Mayor and Cullman City Council add four additional positions for a total of seventeen positions in the Police Department that qualify for the shift differential pay;

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CULLMAN, ALABAMA that the Shift Differential Policy for the Cullman Police Department is hereby amended and approved for seventeen positions in the Police Department that qualify for the shift differential pay.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL, this the 4th day of January, 2024.

ATTEST:

President of the City Council

City Clerk

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR, this the 4th day of January, 2024.

Mayor